Authority (PDA) approved entering into Owner Participation Agreement (OPA) No. 3 with 
Pocatello Quinn, LLC by Resolution 2025-7. The terms of OPA No. 3, effective October 
27, 2025, identify eligible public improvements to Building 10 in the amount of Two 
Hundred Ninety Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and 00/100 
($290,887.00). 

I have inspected the public improvements to Building 10 and verified that all work was 
100% complete on or before October 24, 2025. 

I have reviewed the reimbursement request submitted under OPA No. 3 in the amount 
of $290,887.00. This constitutes Pay Request No.

[...]

Authority (PDA) approved entering into Owner Participation Agreement (OPA) No. 3 with 
Pocatello Quinn, LLC by Resolution 2025-7. The terms of OPA No. 3, effective October 
27, 2025, identify eligible public improvements to Building 10 in the amount of Two 
Hundred Ninety Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and 00/100 
($290,887.00). 

I have inspected the public improvements to Building 10 and verified that all work was 
100% complete on or before October 24, 2025. 

I have reviewed the reimbursement request submitted under OPA No. 3 in the amount 
of $290,887.00. This constitutes Pay Request No.